Maximum leakage current each Line to Ground:
120 VAC 60Hz 277 VAC 50Hz
16A 62 mA 106 mA
25 & 36A 68 mA 118 mA
63A 74 mA 128 mA
80, 100 & 150A 74 mA 129 mA
180, 200A 111 mA 192 mA
Hipot rating (one minute):
Line to Ground: 1850 VDC
Line to Line: 1850 VDC
Line to Neutral: 1450 VDC
Rated Voltage (max):
Phase to Phase: 480 VAC
Phase to Ground: 277 VAC
Operating Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Rated Current: 16 to 200A
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
(at rated current Ir): -10°C to +40°C
In an ambient temperature (Ta) higher than +40°C
the maximum operating current (Io) is calculated as
follows:  Io = Ir (85-Ta)/45
AYC Series
108
AYC Series
3-phase WYE RFI Power Line Filters for High Noise Applications
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
• For 3-phase, four wire, WYE applications
• Very high attenuation
• Low leakage current
• Ideal for EMC troubleshooting and refurbishing in
the field
• Touch safe terminals provide easy connections
and prevent inadvertent contact for safety in the
most demanding applications
Ordering Information
150 AYC 10 B -95
Terminal Block Option
-95 – 95mm terminal block
available on 150A only
Omit for standard terminals
Filter Type
B – Single stage
Input / Output Style
10 – Terminal block
AYC Series
Current Rating
16, 25, 36, 63, 80, 110,
150, 180 or 200A
Specifications
Electrical Schematic
LINE LOAD
A
B
C
N
GND
A
B
C
N
GND
UL Recognized*
150AYC10B
Available Part Numbers
16AYC10B 110AYC10B
25AYC10B 150AYC10B
36AYC10B 150AYC10B-95
63AYC10B 180AYC10B
80AYC10B 200AYC10B *All except 200AYC10B
109
AYC Series
3-phase WYE RFI Filters for High Noise Applications (continued)
Three P
hase F
ilters
2
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
Case Dimensions
Part No.
A B C D E
    

16AYC10B
    
    
25AYC10B
    
    
36AYC10B
    
    
63AYC10B
    
    
80, 110 &
150AYC10B
    
    
150AYC10B-95
    
    
180AYC10B
200AYC10B
    
    
Case Styles
16, 25, 36, 63AYC10B
B D
E
A
C
80, 110, 150AYC10B / -95
B D
E
A
C
180, 200AYC10B
B D
A
C
E E
Terminals
Part No. Terminal Size Torque max.
lbf-in [N-m]
16AYC10B
Ground M5 26.58 [3.0]
Line / Load 4mm²
terminal block
7.08 [0.8]
25AYC10B
Ground M5 26.58 [3.0]
Line / Load 6mm²
terminal block
15.93 [1.8]
36AYC10B
Ground M5 26.58 [3.0]
Line / Load 10mm²
terminal block
15.93 [1.8]
63AYC10B
Ground M6 53.1 [6.0]
Line / Load 16mm²
terminal block
20.35 [2.3]
80, 110,
150AYC10B
Ground M10 177.0 [20.0]
Line / Load 50mm²
terminal block
70.80 [8.0]
150AYC10B-95
180AYC10B
200AYC10B
Ground M10 177.0 [20.0]
Line / Load 95mm²
terminal block
177.0 [20.0]
Performance Data
Typical Insertion Loss
Minimum Insertion Loss
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (Line to Ground) Differential Mode / Symmetrical (Line to Line)
Measured in closed 50 Ohm system
Common Mode / Asymmetrical (L-G)
Differential Mode / Symmetrical (L-L)
Measured in closed 50 Ohm system
3-phase WYE RFI Filters for High Noise Applications (continued)
AYC Series
110
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com

        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        

        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
16AYC10B
db
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.01              0.1                    1                    10       30
Frequency in MHz
25AYC10B 36AYC10B 63AYC10B
db
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.01              0.1                    1                    10       30
Frequency in MHz
db
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.01              0.1                    1                    10       30
Frequency in MHz
db
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.01              0.1                    1                    10       30
Frequency in MHz
110AYC10B
db
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.01              0.1                    1                    10       30
Frequency in MHz
150AYC10B 180, 200AYC10B
db
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.01              0.1                    1                    10       30
Frequency in MHz
db
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.01              0.1                    1                    10       30
Frequency in MHz
80AYC10B
db
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.01              0.1                    1                    10       30
Frequency in MHz
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9